Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 06.08.2015 16:07

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1438870020930

keywords: conwert Immobilien Invest SE / Acquisition / Negotiations

Adhoc announcement according to article 48d section 1 BörseG

conwert Immobilien Invest SE: conwert ends talks to acquire BGP portfolio

Vienna (pta023/06.08.2015/16:07) - The Administrative Board of conwert Immobilien Invest SE ("conwert") today passed a resolution to end talks with BGP Holdings Europe S.à.r.l. with respect to the potential acquisition of the German residential property assets and platform of BGP Investment S.à.r.l., a subsidiary of BGP Holdings Europe S.à.r.l. After several weeks of detailed discussions, the Administrative Board of conwert has decided that the acquisition strategically currently would not be in the best interest of conwert and its shareholders.

.....

This release contains forward-looking estimates and statements that were made on the basis of the information available at this time. Forward-looking statements reflect the point of view at the time they are made. We would like to point out that the actual circumstances and, consequently, the actual results realised at a later date may differ from the forecasts presented here for a variety of reasons.

emitter: conwert Immobilien Invest SE

Alserbachstraße 32 1090 Vienna

Austria

contact person: Clemens Billek
phone: +43 1 52145-700
e-mail: cwi@conwert.at
website: www.conwert.at

ISIN(s): AT0000697750 (share) stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

